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 elcome to Homestead High School!  
We are so excited to meet our newest Spartans!  Parents, as we continue this journey toward college and career readiness, your son/daughter’s success is very dependent on two-way communication.  We regularly encourage our Ninth Graders to be self-advocators.  It is imperative that each student learns to reach out if he/she has positives to share, is struggling academically, has a question or concern, and/or needs further information or details.  In order to encourage this self-advocacy and support teacher/staff/student communication, each Ninth Grade student will receive his/her own SACS email account.   
Within this two-way communication, it is also very important that YOU stay informed and contact us directly whenever needed. I encourage you to double-check Powerschool to make sure your email address(es) are current.  We will frequently send out important information and updates via email.  Please consider following us on Twitter as well, if you don’t already (@spartanshhs).  See below for contact information, and please call or write at any time.  We are looking forward to a terrific year with the class of 2020!

Ninth Grade Academy Main Office: 431-2301
Ninth Grade Academy Main Office Secretary– Cathy Connerley cconnerley@sacs.k12.in.us 

Assistant Principal – Jennifer Bay  jbay@sacs.k12.in.us 





Dean of Students/Assistant Athletic Director – Chris Johnson  cjohnson@sacs.k12.in.us 


Ninth Grade Counselor – Jerry Anderson janderson@sacs.k12.in.us 

Ninth Grade Counselor – Alyssa Braman abraman@sacs.k12.in.us 



Ninth Grade Academy 24-Hour Attendance Line: 431-2305
Ninth Grade Academy Attendance Office: 431-2302  
Ninth Grade Academy Attendance Secretary - Nina Addis naddis@sacs.k12.in.us 
 

Ninth Grade Academy Fax






431-0999


HHS Clinic – Nurse Kelly Dawson

kdawson@sacs.k12.in.us 
431-2219

HHS Treasurer – Rosi Byall

rbyall@sacs.k12.in.us 
431-2206


SACS Transportation Office 





431-2070


Homestead Website:  http://www.sacs.k12.in.us/Domain/16 

Homestead Twitter Feed - Follow us: @spartanshhs 
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